WABASH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

will meet on Tuesday, May 31, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. in the Wabash County Courthouse meeting room, second floor, to conduct regular county business.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82073169116?pwd=TGVWZ2lOaExudmpJZU83OVBFVEdOdz09

Meeting ID: 820 7316 9116 Passcode: 947210

<u>AGENDA</u>

9:00 a.m. Call to Order – Chairman Barry J. Eppley Review of the minutes from 5/23/2022

New Business:

Todd Durnil, Owner's Representative for the jail: Contracts and change orders

Brian Swihart, Chief Probation Officer – 2023 Family Recovery Grant

Alan Zimmerman, CHINS grant

Departmental Reports:

County Highway Superintendent Wabash County Sheriff County EMA Director County Attorney County Coordinator/HR Director Wabash County Auditor:

Accounts payable claims and allowances for docket ending 5/31/2022 2022 Supplemental LIT Distribution \$471,036.00 2022 FIT (Financial Income Tax) \$157,612.91 2022 Monthly LIT Distribution (June 3rd) \$1,113,834.50

Old Business:

ADA or Title VI Concerns

Review Items:

IDEM Notice: Wabash Valley Landfill – Title V Significant Permit Modification - Approval

Reminders:

Note: (Following approval). Minutes of the Wabash County Commissioner meetings are posted on the county website: www.wabashcounty.IN.gov / County Commissioners/ Minutes